SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER :
CUSTOMER P/N:
ITEM : SPIM0603BS series
DATE :
SAMPLE CODE :
PURCHASER CONFIRMED
APPROVED CHECKED DESIGNED

1.3. IWT test: Chroma 19301(A).(Impulse winding test)
1.4. Saturation Current (Isat): The DC current will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
typical.
1.5. Temperature Rise Current (Irms): The DC current will cause the coil temperature
rise approximately △T of 40℃.
1.6. Operating temperature: -55℃ to 125℃
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Part : SPIM0603BS Series Version : B_XA Page : 4 / 8
2. Part Number and Characteristics Table
Part No.
Inductance
L0 ( uH )
± 20%
DCR（mΩ） Isat(A) Irms (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
SPIM0603BS-R82MA 0.82 7.1 8.0 26.0 25.0 15.0 14.0
SPIM0603BS-1R0MA 1.0 9.3 10.0 25.0 22.0 14.0 11.0
SPIM0603BS-1R2MA 1.2 11.5 13.0 23.0 20.0 12.0 10.0
SPIM0603BS-1R5MA 1.5 13.5 15.0 22.0 18.0 11.0 9.0
SPIM0603BS-2R2MA 2.2 18.3 20.0 15.0 14.0 10.0 8.0
SPIM0603BS-3R3MA 3.3 23.5 30.0 13.5 12 7.5 6.5
SPIM0603BS-4R7MA 4.7 38.0 40.0 11.0 10.0 6.5 5.5
SPIM0603BS-6R8MA 6.8 54.8 60.0 9.0 8.0 5.0 4.5
SPIM0603BS-8R2MA 8.2 61.5 68.0 8.5 7.5 4.5 4.0
SPIM0603BS-100MA 10.0 102.5 105.0 7.5 7.5 4.0 3.0
SPIM0603BS-220MA 22.0 132.0 155.0 5.0 3.5 3.3 2.5
Note 1: Referenced ambient temperature 25℃.
Note 2: Test Condition: 100kHz, 0.25 Vrms.
Note 3: Isat (Typ): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
Isat (Max): DC current（A）that will cause L0 to drop 30% Max